MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - March 9, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE
RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered

For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW3 L)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $35,100

Includes: $8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $35,100

Value of Race: $35,100 1st $21,060, 2nd $7,020, 3rd $3,510, 4th $1,755, 5th $1,053, 6th $351, 7th $351

Weather: Clear, 61° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

19Feb26 *MVR!
24Feb26 ‘MVR®
3Feb26 'MVR?
2Jul25 *BTP®
22Jan26 ‘MVR’
22Jan26 ‘MVR®
19Feb26 *MVR?
24Feb26 "MVR?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

1

5
8
2
3
6
7
4

No Napping (Batista, Luis)

Mobil Ensign (Barbaran, Erik)

Say Saw (Diaz, Angel)

Kant Elope (Rivera, Luis)

Pride and Attitude (Haldar, David)
Perfect Date (Bracho, Jose)
Mac's Cailin (Tapara, Brandon)
Bella Flora (Keiser, Chelsey)

Fractional Times: 23.48 47.60 1:00.67

Split Times:
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:

(24:12) (13:07) (13:53)

Breeder: Raimonde Farms LTD
Owner: Wesley Singleton

Trainer: Bernardini, Jay

Total WPS Pool: $47,538

Pgm Horse
1 No Napping

5  Mobil Ensign

8 Say Saw

Trainers:

Win  Place Show Wager Type
22.60 10.20 6.20  $2.00 Daily Double
27.40 16.00  $2.00 Exacta
9.60  $0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

Wgt M/E

120 Lb
124 L
124 L
124 L
124 Lb
124 L
124 Lf
124 L

PP Start 1/4 1/2
15 o112 13
5 2 4 51
8 4 51 1/2 45
2 7 3Hea\d 2Head
36 41 312
6 8 8 7
71 1 62
4 3 lHead .

Final Time: 1:14.20

$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot

$0.50 Pick 5

Winning Numbers
4-1

1-5

1-5-8

1-5-8-2

4-4-1 (3 correct)
5-4-4-1 (4 correct)
3-7-5-4-4-1 (6 correct)
7-5-4-4-1 (5 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
51172

21/2
3Head

7
61 1/2

No Napping, Bay Filly, by American Freedom out of Scatnap, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Jan 24, 2023 in Ohio.

Payoff
57.40
362.00
1,151.20
1,173.93
49.05
592.10
253.18
781.45

Fin
16 3/4
2Neck
31/2
4Heald
52 1/4

1

A NOWNOOO

Pgm Horse Name
No Napping
Mobil Ensign

Say Saw

Kant Elope

Pride and Attitude
Perfect Date
Mac's Cailin

Bella Flora

Start

Wk oo ~NBMNMDO

1/4

2Head
75 1/4
52 3/4
31 1/2
41 3/4
89 1/4
64 1/4
lHead

1/2 Str

13 16
58112 59 112
4312 2812
23 26

33 36112
Slu2 412102
g9 112 gLl

Fin

16 3/4
,63/4
37

47 1/2
57 1/2
9 3/4
7113/4

4 - Wolochuk, David

Owners:

Messenger Bloodstock; 4 - Sheppell, Peter J. and Royer Family Stables LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
NO NAPPING broke sharp, vied inside turn, drew away convincingly. MOBIL ENSIGN raced well off the pace around the turn, six wide. late rally. SAY SAW

roused four wide around the turn, all-out, late push up show. KANT ELOPE broke alertly, chased inside around the turn, drifted lane, edged. PRIDE AND
ATTITUDE chased between around the turn, four wide lane, flattened out. PERFECT DATE slow start, called on eight wide upper, had no late punch.
MAC'S CAILIN slow into stride, roused off the pace six wide, weakened stretch. BELLA FLORA broke alertly, vied two wide, injured quarter, equine
ambulance. THERE WAS A STEWARDS INQUIRY LOOKING INTO THE RUN AROUND THE TURN, AFTER REVIEW, THE RESULT STOOD OFFICIAL

NO CHANGE.

Track Attendance: 0

Off Track Wagering

Handle: $11,292
Handle: $1,014,667
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Video Race Replay

Odds

10.30
50.30
14.00

7.00
72.70

7.30
81.30
0.20*

Pool
13,002
49,340
34,989
32,448
10,860
18,580
16,616
27,582

Comments

vied ins,convincingly
6w1/8,late rally place
4w,all-out up show
chse ins1/4,drift,edge
btw3/8,4w1/8, flattened
slw st,8w/up,no kick
slw st,6w/up,weakened
vie2w, EQ-Amb

Carryover

75,586

1 - Bernardini, Jay; 5 - Faulkner, Rodney; 8 - Sweeting, Craig; 2 - Maker, Michael; 3 - Poole, Joseph; 6 - Poole, Joseph; 7 - Szczepanski, Emily;

1 -Wesley Singleton; 5 -Ron Treadway; 8 - M. Y. Stables, Inc.; 2 - Fraser, James A. and Jane N.; 3 -Rolf Obrecht; 6 -Rolf Obrecht; 7 - McAtee


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=03/09/2026&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=03/09/2026&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

