

**MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - March 9, 2026 - Race 8**

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 9 Allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW3 L)

**Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

**Purse:** \$35,100

**Includes:** \$8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

**Available Money:** \$35,100

**Value of Race:** \$35,100 1st \$21,060, 2nd \$7,020, 3rd \$3,510, 4th \$1,755, 5th \$1,053, 6th \$351, 7th \$351

**Weather:** Clear, 61° **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 3:32 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Feb26 <sup>2</sup> MVR <sup>1</sup>	1	No Napping (Batista, Luis)	120	L b	1	5	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>6</sup>	1 <sup>6</sup> 3/4	10.30	vied ins,convincingly
24Feb26 <sup>7</sup> MVR <sup>5</sup>	5	Mobil Ensign (Barbaran, Erik)	124	L	5	2	7 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	50.30	6w1/8,late rally place
3Feb26 <sup>7</sup> MVR <sup>1</sup>	8	Say Saw (Diaz, Angel)	124	L	8	4	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	14.00	4w,all-out up show
2Jul25 <sup>4</sup> BTP <sup>5</sup>	2	Kant Elope (Rivera, Luis)	124	L	2	7	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7.00	chse ins1/4,drift,edge
22Jan26 <sup>7</sup> MVR <sup>7</sup>	3	Pride and Attitude (Haldar, David)	124	L b	3	6	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	72.70	btw3/8,4w1/8,flattened
22Jan26 <sup>7</sup> MVR <sup>5</sup>	6	Perfect Date (Bracho, Jose)	124	L	6	8	8	7	7	6 <sup>2</sup>	7.30	slw st,8w/up,no kick
19Feb26 <sup>1</sup> MVR <sup>1</sup>	7	Mac's Cailin (Tapara, Brandon)	124	L f	7	1	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	7	81.30	slw st,6w/up,weakened
24Feb26 <sup>7</sup> MVR <sup>2</sup>	4	Bella Flora (Keiser, Chelsey)	124	L	4	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	---	---	---	0.20*	vie2w, EQ-Amb

**Fractional Times:** 23.48 47.60 1:00.67

**Final Time:** 1:14.20

**Split Times:** (24:12) (13:07) (13:53)

**Run-Up:** 10 feet

**Winner:** No Napping, Bay Filly, by American Freedom out of Scatnap, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Jan 24, 2023 in Ohio.

**Breeder:** Raimonde Farms LTD

**Owner:** Wesley Singleton

**Trainer:** Bernardini, Jay

**Total WPS Pool:** \$47,538

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
1	No Napping	22.60	10.20	6.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-1	57.40	13,002	
5	Mobil Ensign		27.40	16.00	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	362.00	49,340	
8	Say Saw			9.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-5-8	1,151.20	34,989	
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-5-8-2	1,173.93	32,448	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-4-1 (3 correct)	49.05	10,860	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	5-4-4-1 (4 correct)	592.10	18,580	
					\$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	3-7-5-4-4-1 (6 correct)	253.18	16,616	75,586
					\$0.50 Pick 5	7-5-4-4-1 (5 correct)	781.45	27,582	

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	No Napping	5	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>6</sup>	1 <sup>6</sup> 3/4
5	Mobil Ensign	2	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>8</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>9</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>6</sup> 3/4
8	Say Saw	4	5 <sup>2</sup> 3/4	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>7</sup>
2	Kant Elope	7	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup> 1/2
3	Pride and Attitude	6	4 <sup>1</sup> 3/4	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>7</sup> 1/2
6	Perfect Date	8	8 <sup>9</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>11</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>12</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>9</sup> 3/4
7	Mac's Cailin	1	6 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>9</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup> 3/4
4	Bella Flora	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	---	---	---

**Trainers:** 1 - Bernardini, Jay; 5 - Faulkner, Rodney; 8 - Sweeting, Craig; 2 - Maker, Michael; 3 - Poole, Joseph; 6 - Poole, Joseph; 7 - Szczepanski, Emily; 4 - Wolochuk, David

**Owners:** 1 -Wesley Singleton; 5 -Ron Treadway; 8 - M. Y. Stables, Inc.; 2 - Fraser, James A. and Jane N.; 3 -Rolf Obrecht; 6 -Rolf Obrecht; 7 - McAttee Messenger Bloodstock; 4 - Sheppell, Peter J. and Royer Family Stables LLC;

**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

NO NAPPING broke sharp, vied inside turn, drew away convincingly. MOBIL ENSIGN raced well off the pace around the turn, six wide. late rally. SAY SAW roused four wide around the turn, all-out, late push up show. KANT ELOPE broke alertly, chased inside around the turn, drifted lane, edged. PRIDE AND ATTITUDE chased between around the turn, four wide lane, flattened out. PERFECT DATE slow start, called on eight wide upper, had no late punch. MAC'S CAILIN slow into stride, roused off the pace six wide, weakened stretch. BELLA FLORA broke alertly, vied two wide, injured quarter, equine ambulance. THERE WAS A STEWARDS INQUIRY LOOKING INTO THE RUN AROUND THE TURN, AFTER REVIEW, THE RESULT STOOD OFFICIAL NO CHANGE.

**Track Attendance:** 0

**Handle:** \$11,292

**Off Track Wagering**

**Handle:** \$1,014,667